

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at the regular session duly constituted of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, Province of Pangasinan, held on September 9, 2024 at the Session Hall, Capitol Building, Lingayen, Pangasinan, the following provincial resolution was approved:

Authored by SP Member Vici M. Ventanilla

PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 833-2024

AUTHORIZING THE LAND BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES-LINGAYEN BRANCH TO REACTIVATE A DORMANT ACCOUNT OF THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF PANGASINAN AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR AND THE PROVINCIAL TREASURER TO EXECUTE AND SIGN ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS THEREOF

WHEREAS, LANDBANK records show that there is a deposit account under the name of the Provincial Government of Pangasinan which has been classified as "Dormant" status;

WHEREAS, the Provincial Government of Pangasinan still needs to maintain the said account for its financial transactions;

WHEREAS, it is necessary therefore to request the reactivation of Account Number 2422-1078-89 bearing the Account Name of the Province of Pangasinan Special Health Fund;

WHEREFORE, on motion of SP Member Vici M. Ventanilla, duly seconded, it was -

RESOLVED, by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan in session assembled to authorize, as it is hereby authorized, the Land Bank of the Philippines-Lingayen Branch to reactivate a dormant account of the Provincial Government of Pangasinan and further authorizing the Provincial Governor and the Provincial Treasurer to execute and sign all pertinent documents thereof;





OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

Provincial Resolution No. 833-2024 Page 2

RESOLVED, FINALLY, that copies of this resolution be furnished to the Provincial Governor, Hon. Ramon V. Guico III and Ms. Cristy C. Ubando, Provincial Treasurer, and Ms. Menchie C. Mencias, Branch Head, Land Bank of the Philippines-Lingayen Branch, for their information and guidance.

CERTIFIED BY: NAVA-PEREZ VERNA Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

MARK RONALD DG. LAMBINO Vice Governor (Presiding Officer)

